
 

 

Appendix 2A 

 

Tentative Construction Programme for EIA 

Submission 

 

 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Construction 1701 days Mon 2/1/17 Mon 30/8/21

2 Contract Commencement 0 days Mon 2/1/17 Mon 2/1/17

3 Establishment Works 91 days Mon 2/1/17 Mon 3/4/17

4 Site Condition Survey / Detail Utility Survey 30 days Mon 2/1/17 Wed 1/2/17

5 Site Clearance ( North Sector ) 60 days Thu 2/2/17 Mon 3/4/17

6 Site Clearance ( South Sector ) 60 days Thu 2/2/17 Mon 3/4/17

7 Hoarding / Gantry Erection 60 days Mon 16/1/17 Fri 17/3/17

8 Foundation Works 352 days Mon 27/2/17 Wed 14/2/18

9 Pre-drilling Works ( North Sector ) 90 days Mon 27/2/17 Sun 28/5/17

10 Pre-drilling Works ( South Sector ) 90 days Mon 27/2/17 Sun 28/5/17

11 Piling (North Sector) 270 days Mon 24/4/17 Fri 19/1/18

12 Piling (South Sector) 270 days Mon 24/4/17 Fri 19/1/18

13 Pile Test (North Sector) 240 days Mon 19/6/17 Wed 14/2/18

14 Pile Test (South Sector) 240 days Mon 19/6/17 Wed 14/2/18

15 Substructure 299 days Mon 16/10/17 Sat 11/8/18

16 North Sector 299 days Mon 16/10/17 Sat 11/8/18

17 ELS Installation 90 days Mon 16/10/17 Sun 14/1/18

18 Pile Head Breaking 80 days Mon 6/11/17 Thu 25/1/18

19 Pile Cap / Tie Beam Construction 100 days Mon 11/12/17 Wed 21/3/18

20 Back-filling / UG Drainage Works 120 days Mon 22/1/18 Tue 22/5/18

21 Basement Structures upto Level +5.0mPD 180 days Mon 12/2/18 Sat 11/8/18

22 South Sector 299 days Mon 16/10/17 Sat 11/8/18

23 ELS Installation 100 days Mon 16/10/17 Wed 24/1/18

24 Pile Head Breaking 90 days Mon 6/11/17 Sun 4/2/18

25 Pile Cap / Tie Beam Construction 120 days Mon 11/12/17 Tue 10/4/18

26 Back-filling / UG Drainage Works 120 days Mon 22/1/18 Tue 22/5/18

27 Basement L0 Structures upto Level +5.0mPD 180 days Mon 12/2/18 Sat 11/8/18

28 Superstructure 519 days Tue 27/3/18 Wed 28/8/19

29 Main Stadium incl. roof truss 410 days Tue 27/3/18 Sat 11/5/19
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

30 Construction upto Level +9.0mPD 70 days Tue 27/3/18 Tue 5/6/18

31 Construction upto Level +13.0mPD 70 days Tue 5/6/18 Tue 14/8/18

32 Construction above Level +13.0mPD 90 days Tue 14/8/18 Mon 12/11/18

33 Construction of Steel Frame and Retractable 
Roof

180 days Mon 12/11/18 Sat 11/5/19

34 Public Sports Ground 270 days Mon 7/5/18 Fri 1/2/19

35 Construction upto Level +8.0mPD 45 days Mon 7/5/18 Thu 21/6/18

36 Construction upto Level +13.0mPD 45 days Thu 21/6/18 Sun 5/8/18

37 Construction above Level +13.0mPD 60 days Sun 5/8/18 Thu 4/10/18

38 Construction of Steel Frame 120 days Thu 4/10/18 Fri 1/2/19

39 Indoor Sports Centre 380 days Mon 13/8/18 Wed 28/8/19

40 Construction upto Level +9.0 mPD 70 days Mon 13/8/18 Mon 22/10/18

41 Construction upto Level +13.0mPD 70 days Mon 22/10/18 Mon 31/12/18

42 Construction above Level +13.0mPD 120 days Mon 31/12/18 Tue 30/4/19

43 Construction of Steel Roof Frame 120 days Tue 30/4/19 Wed 28/8/19

44 Hotel Block & Office Block 255 days Mon 13/8/18 Thu 25/4/19

45 Construction upto Level +9.0 mPD 45 days Mon 13/8/18 Thu 27/9/18

46 Construction upto Level +13.0 mPD 30 days Thu 27/9/18 Sat 27/10/18

47 Construction above Level +13.0 mPD 180 days Sat 27/10/18 Thu 25/4/19

48 Podium incl. decks over D2 210 days Tue 21/8/18 Tue 19/3/19

49 Construction upto Level +9.0 mPD 90 days Tue 21/8/18 Mon 19/11/18

50 Construction upto Level +13.0 mPD 120 days Mon 19/11/18 Tue 19/3/19

51 Builder's Work 697 days Mon 29/10/18 Fri 25/9/20

52 Main Stadium 688 days Mon 29/10/18 Wed 16/9/20

63 Public Sports Ground 617 days Mon 7/1/19 Tue 15/9/20

74 Indoor Sports Centre 578 days Mon 25/2/19 Fri 25/9/20

85 Commercial / Hotel / Office 613 days Mon 21/1/19 Fri 25/9/20

96 Podium / Basement 388 days Mon 26/8/19 Thu 17/9/20

107 External Works 210 days Sun 22/3/20 Sun 18/10/20

108 North Sector incl. tensile structure 180 days Sun 29/3/20 Fri 25/9/20
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109 South Sector incl. tensile structure 180 days Sun 22/3/20 Fri 18/9/20

110 Open Space near Station Square 210 days Sun 22/3/20 Sun 18/10/20

111 Open Space near Metro Park 150 days Sun 3/5/20 Wed 30/9/20

112 Landscaping Works 130 days Sun 2/8/20 Thu 10/12/20

113 North Sector 60 days Sun 4/10/20 Thu 3/12/20

114 South Sector 60 days Sun 11/10/20 Thu 10/12/20

115 Open Space near Station Square 120 days Sun 2/8/20 Mon 30/11/20

116 Open Space near Metro Park 90 days Sun 6/9/20 Sat 5/12/20

117 BS Installations 781 days Mon 5/11/18 Fri 25/12/20

118 Elec, Diesel Gen Set, LV Switch 708 days Mon 5/11/18 Tue 13/10/20

119 CLP Installation (incl. Incoming Cable) 420 days Mon 8/7/19 Mon 31/8/20

129 Emergency / Essential Gen Set Room 649 days Mon 5/11/18 Sat 15/8/20

142 Main LV Switch Rooms 155 days Mon 29/7/19 Tue 31/12/19

148 Elec Mains / Sub-mains 381 days Mon 29/7/19 Thu 13/8/20

154 Electrical System T&C 120 days Mon 15/6/20 Tue 13/10/20

160 Lift & Escalator Installation 319 days Mon 4/11/19 Fri 18/9/20

166 FS Installation 473 days Mon 9/9/19 Fri 25/12/20

167 AFA & Visual Fire Alarm System 305 days Mon 9/9/19 Fri 10/7/20

173 FH/HR System 194 days Mon 25/11/19 Sat 6/6/20

179 Sprinkler System 240 days Mon 16/12/19 Wed 12/8/20

185 Street Hydrant 90 days Mon 24/2/20 Sun 24/5/20

186 FS T&C 97 days Mon 20/7/20 Sun 25/10/20

192 FSD Inspection 60 days Mon 26/10/20 Fri 25/12/20

193 ACMV Installation 307 days Mon 25/11/19 Sun 27/9/20

199 P&D Installation 302 days Mon 4/11/19 Tue 1/9/20

205 Pre-handover Inspections 90 days Mon 28/9/20 Sun 27/12/20

206 Time allowed for EOT 241 days Fri 1/1/21 Mon 30/8/21

207 Substantial Completion of Works 0 days Mon 30/8/21 Mon 30/8/21
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